Humboldt Bay Harbor District
Equipment Fee Schedule

SERVICE OR CHARGE FEE OR RATE
Effective 10/01/2022
Harbor District Boats (plus personnel costs) Port Authority Boat™
plusp $120/hour - 2 hour minimum
Fire Boat*:

Pontoon Boat (plus personnel costs)

Containment Boom
Absorbant Pad (includes disposal cost)

Absorbant Boom

Bag of Sweep

Personnel (salary plus benefits times actual time)

VideoRay Explorer Micro-submersible ROV 130' depth

35 KW Generator

Whacker Light Stand
Oil Spill Trailer

Side Scan Sonar
Security Zone Buoy System

All Other Specialized Equipment

$600/hour - 2 hour minimum
Work Boat (Bar Fly)*:
$120/hour - 2 hour minimum
Aluminum Skiff*:
$100/hour - 2 hour minimum
Barge (30'):
S800 per 24 hours
Barge (30'):
$2,500 for 7 days
Barge (30'):
$10,000 for 30 days

*Staff time and fuel billed at actual cost
$100/hour - 2 hour minimum

Actual cost of deployment and cleaning
$1.75 per pad

$45/8' section

$120

Actual Cost

$250/day +personnel cost

$215/day +fuel
$112/day +fuel

$200/day +replacement of consumables plus

decontamination
$500/day +personnel costs
$1000 per 24 hour period (installed)

At the discretion of Executive Director

Rates effective 12-01-2019 As per Humboldt Bay Harbor District Board Resolution 2019-14
Rates effective 10-01-2022 As per Humboldt Bay Harbor District Board Resolution 2022-10




